
2009-2010 Eastern Michigan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 23, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-15   Conf: 8-8   Home: 11-4   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Medlock, Carlos 32-32 1125 35.2 147-382 .385 75-224 .335 173-215 .805 19 93 112 3.5 93 2 121 111 2 50 542 16.9
33 Bowdry, Brandon 32-30 1024 32.0 196-402 .488 11-41 .268 117-184 .636 89 230 319 10.0 95 4 36 74 14 35 520 16.3
25 Dobbins, Justin 25-25 706 28.2 120-195 .615 0-0 .000 62-103 .602 64 83 147 5.9 70 3 24 55 24 22 302 12.1
01 Higgins, Jay 32-30 1017 31.8 80-241 .332 58-183 .317 37-79 .468 31 76 107 3.3 64 0 70 47 2 29 255 8.0
13 Green, Antonio 32-18 870 27.2 63-196 .321 35-132 .265 53-73 .726 23 53 76 2.4 56 0 58 39 5 32 214 6.7
21 Dailey, Quintin 29-15 422 14.6 36-96 .375 17-51 .333 9-14 .643 11 37 48 1.7 34 1 34 31 3 13 98 3.4
45 Balkema, Matt 24-7 282 11.8 23-63 .365 0-0 .000 20-34 .588 25 35 60 2.5 26 0 8 17 2 3 66 2.8
15 Cooper, Will 32-1 490 15.3 28-61 .459 1-8 .125 12-21 .571 20 50 70 2.2 66 2 29 29 18 17 69 2.2
32 Harris, Jamell 31-2 329 10.6 14-48 .292 0-0 .000 11-25 .440 24 40 64 2.1 50 2 8 17 22 10 39 1.3
51 Janton, Kamil 7-0 17 2.4 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.4 3 0 0 5 0 0 5 0.7
12 Frazier, L.J. 32-0 165 5.2 4-20 .200 4-19 .211 2-5 .400 2 10 12 0.4 10 0 11 7 0 5 14 0.4
05 Fosdick, Jake 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6450 201.6 713-1711 .417 201-659 .305 497-755 .658 370 755 1125 35.2 569 14 399 435 92 216 2124 66.38
Opponents 6450 201.6 743-1707 .435 186-537 .346 424-641 .661 322 759 1081 33.8 675 26 410 455 109 206 2096 65.50

Team Statistics EMU OPP
SCORING 2124 2096
    Points Per Game 66.4 65.5
    Scoring Margin 0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 713-1711 743-1707
    Field Goal Pct .417 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 201-659 186-537
    3PT FG Pct .305 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 497-755 424-641
    FT Pct .658 .661
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 13.3
REBOUNDS 1125 1081
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 1.4 –
ASSISTS 399 410
    Assists Per Game 12.5 12.8
TURNOVERS 435 455
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 14.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 216 206
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.4
BLOCKS 92 109
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.4
ATTENDANCE 15,104 44,166
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,007 14-3,155
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-4,484

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Eastern Michigan 914 1192 10 8 2124
Opponents 990 1080 10 16 2096

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/09 at Oakland W 81-77 3,115
11/20/09 vs The Citadel L 56-63 5,134
11/21/09 vs MD-Eastern Shore W 76-51 5,234
11/22/09 at Missouri State L 61-75 4,491
11/24/09 at Southeast Missouri W 86-76 1,317
11/28/09 DAVENPORT W 76-66 434
11/30/09 CANISIUS W 75-58 423
12/05/09 at No. 15 Ohio State L 60-111 12,135
12/12/09 JAMES MADISON W 75-64 1,072
12/19/09 at Georgia State L 65-66 1,405
12/22/09 SAMFORD L 56-58 670
12/30/09 NORTHWOOD W 72-58 713
01/03/10 CHICAGO STATE W 59-47 396

* 01/09/10 at Western Michigan L 47-61 3,224
* 01/13/10 TOLEDO W 74-59 1,182
* 01/16/10 at Northern Illinois L 69-77 2,003
* 01/20/10 at Central Michigan L 63-71 1,207
* 01/23/10 BALL STATE W 57-53 1,380
* 01/27/10 BOWLING GREEN L 61-64 1,182
* 01/30/10 at Miami L 51-61 1,759
* 02/01/10 at Akron W 62-59 2,674
* 02/04/10 KENT STATE L 68-75 874
* 02/06/10 OHIO W 70-61 1,362
* 02/10/10 at Buffalo L 67-84 945
* 02/14/10 WESTERN MICHIGAN W 66-52 1,094
* 02/17/10 at Toledo W 58-42 3,558

02/20/10 at Detroit L 66-68 3,020
* 02/24/10 at Ball State W 72-67 3,313
* 02/27/10 NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 66-60 1,499
* 03/04/10 CENTRAL MICHIGAN L 55-56 2,148

03/07/10 NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 65-59 675
03/11/10 vs Akron L (2 OT) 89-97 3,084

* = Conference game



2009-2010 Eastern Michigan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 23, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-8   Home: 5-3   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Medlock, Carlos 16-16 574 35.9 72-193 .373 36-108 .333 101-127 .795 10 50 60 3.8 47 1 58 57 2 28 281 17.6
33 Bowdry, Brandon 16-16 499 31.2 86-186 .462 4-19 .211 33-58 .569 42 105 147 9.2 48 2 19 36 5 15 209 13.1
25 Dobbins, Justin 15-15 463 30.9 74-121 .612 0-0 .000 49-80 .613 44 64 108 7.2 37 1 16 38 17 16 197 13.1
13 Green, Antonio 16-7 436 27.3 34-105 .324 22-74 .297 25-37 .676 11 20 31 1.9 32 0 28 20 5 12 115 7.2
01 Higgins, Jay 16-14 485 30.3 31-107 .290 24-89 .270 19-43 .442 11 37 48 3.0 39 0 34 25 1 16 105 6.6
21 Dailey, Quintin 13-10 214 16.5 17-48 .354 8-28 .286 4-6 .667 6 19 25 1.9 23 1 17 15 2 8 46 3.5
15 Cooper, Will 16-1 294 18.4 16-37 .432 0-4 .000 8-13 .615 12 27 39 2.4 35 2 17 15 10 7 40 2.5
45 Balkema, Matt 11-1 43 3.9 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 3 6 0.5 7 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.5
32 Harris, Jamell 15-0 126 8.4 2-16 .125 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 7 15 22 1.5 20 0 3 2 13 2 5 0.3
12 Frazier, L.J. 16-0 64 4.0 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.3 4 0 1 1 0 1 3 0.2
05 Fosdick, Jake 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
51 Janton, Kamil 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 335-826 .406 95-328 .290 241-370 .651 179 368 547 34.2 292 7 193 211 55 105 1006 62.88
Opponents 3200 200.0 346-805 .430 89-244 .365 221-339 .652 157 379 536 33.5 334 13 183 227 51 110 1002 62.63

Team Statistics EMU OPP
SCORING 1006 1002
    Points Per Game 62.9 62.6
    Scoring Margin 0.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 335-826 346-805
    Field Goal Pct .406 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 95-328 89-244
    3PT FG Pct .290 .365
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 241-370 221-339
    FT Pct .651 .652
    FT Made Per Game 15.1 13.8
REBOUNDS 547 536
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.7 –
ASSISTS 193 183
    Assists Per Game 12.1 11.4
TURNOVERS 211 227
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 14.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 105 110
    Steals Per Game 6.6 6.9
BLOCKS 55 51
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.2
ATTENDANCE 10,721 18,683
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,340 8-2,335
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Eastern Michigan 428 578 1006
Opponents 459 543 1002

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/09/10 at  Western Michigan L 47-61 3224
01/13/10 TOLEDO W 74-59 1182
01/16/10 at  Northern Illinois L 69-77 2003
01/20/10 at  Central Michigan L 63-71 1207
01/23/10 BALL STATE W 57-53 1380
01/27/10 BOWLING GREEN L 61-64 1182
01/30/10 at  Miami L 51-61 1759
02/01/10 at  Akron W 62-59 2674
02/04/10 KENT STATE L 68-75 874
02/06/10 OHIO W 70-61 1362
02/10/10 at  Buffalo L 67-84 945
02/14/10 WESTERN MICHIGAN W 66-52 1094
02/17/10 at  Toledo W 58-42 3558
02/24/10 at  Ball State W 72-67 3313
02/27/10 NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 66-60 1499
03/04/10 CENTRAL MICHIGAN L 55-56 2148


